
 
 

 

 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMISSION 
CONTRACT SIGNATURE MEMO 
 

Contract Amount 
$150,880.00 

Contract #JR-23-026 

☐ New Contract ☒ Amendment 
Project Start Date: 
7/1/2021 

Project End Date: 
12/31/2023 

Memorandum To: Ken Sanchagrin, Executive Director 

Analyst Review: Ian Davidson, Justice Reinvestment Program Manager 

Today’s Date: 
6/24/2022 

Contract Recipient: Tillamook County 

Remittance Address: ☒ ACH Requested 

Tillamook County  
Karen Kronoff 
201 Laurel Ave 
Tillamook, OR 97141 

Funding Source: 

☒ General Fund (GF) ☐ Other Fund (OF) ☐ Federal Fund (FF) 

PCA Assigned 75511 Grant Phase N/A Project Phase N/A 

Vendor No.  OR Tax ID No.  Agency OBJ  

☐ Monthly Reimbursement ☐ Quarterly Reimbursement ☐ Advance at Request ☒ Semi-annual Advance 

Description: 
2021-23 Justice Reinvestment Grant project period extended to December 2023. Approved by Criminal Justice Commission on June 15, 2022. 

Reviewed by Operations 

By: Date: 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2D92988E-E1DE-4351-AFCE-9E40C49FF093

6/24/2022



CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMISSION 

JUSTICE REINVESTMENT GRANT PROGRAM  

GRANT AGREEMENT #JR 23-026 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
                                     

 

This is Amendment Number 1 to Grant Agreement No. JR 23-026 (“Agreement”) between the 

State of Oregon, acting by and through the Criminal Justice Commission (“CJC”), and 

Tillamook County (“Grantee”).  
 

1.  Effective Date. This Agreement shall become effective on the date that it is fully executed and 

approved as required by applicable law. 

 

2.   Amendment to Agreement. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

 

A. The Project End Date stated in Exhibit A (Project Description and Budget) is 

amended and restated as follows:  

 
    Project End Date: December 31, 2023 
 

B. The Budget Summary in Exhibit A is amended and restated as follows:  

BUDGET SUMMARY:  

  Grant Funds Awarded  

Personnel  $62,500.00  

Contractual Services  [$70,200.00] $62,700  

Housing & Facilities  $2,000.00  

Supplies  $625.50  

Victim Services: Tides of Change  [$15,554.50] $23,054.50 

Total $150,880.00 

 
 

3.  Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts (by facsimile or 

otherwise) each of which is an original and all of which when taken together are deemed one 

agreement binding on all Parties, notwithstanding that all Parties are not signatories to the same 

counterpart. 

4.  Original Agreement. Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of 

original Agreement remain in full force and effect. By its execution of this Amendment, Grantee 

certifies to CJC that the representations, warranties and certifications contained in the original 

Agreement are true and correct as of the effective date of this Amendment and with the same effect 

as though made at the time of this Amendment. 

The signatures of the parties follow on the next page. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2D92988E-E1DE-4351-AFCE-9E40C49FF093



Justice Reinvestment Grant Program 

Grant No. JR 23-026 

Amendment No. 1 

 

2 

 

Continued from the previous page. 

 

THE PARTIES, by executing this Agreement, acknowledge that their signing representatives have 

read this Agreement, understand it, and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions. 

 

Grantee 

 

 

By:    

        Signature of Grantee Date  

 

 

Name & Title 

 

 

              

Federal Tax ID Number      State Tax ID Number 

 

 

Criminal Justice Commission 

 

 

 

By:   

        Kenneth Sanchagrin, Executive Director Date 

 

 

Approved for Legal Sufficiency: 

 

By email from AAG Sam Zeigler dated April 4, 2022. 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2D92988E-E1DE-4351-AFCE-9E40C49FF093


